(ATTACHMENT 1)
REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM

EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS
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ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS,

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated,
to be effective upon approval by the Board.

Felicia Saffold

Kelly Bolin

Brian Terrell

Katie Skudlarczyk

Cynthia Bush

Adrianne Beck

Ashley LaMar

Senior Director, Curriculum and Instruction
Office of the Chief of Academics

Manager |, Financial Reporting
Office of the Chief of Finance

Manager |, Financial Planning
Office of the Chief of Finance

Talent Management Specialist |
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

Assistant Principal | - Sherman
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Associate |, Compensation
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

Benefits Associate |
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

RECOMMENDED REASSIGNMENTS

)

)

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Board’s approval)

Schedule 03, Range 16A
$110,000

Schedule 03, Range 11A
$96,227

Schedule 03, Range 11A
$94,500

Schedule 03, Range 08A
$81,002

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$76,057

Schedule 03, Range 03A
$57,825

Schedule 03, Range 03A
$48,916

The following individuals are recommended for appointment to the reassignments indicated, to be effective
upon approval by the Board.

Nicole Kirksey Davis

Leslie White

Assistant Principal - Morse
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Assistant Principal | — Manitoba
Office of the Chief of School Administration
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LaWanda Baldwin

Susan Apps

Patricia Engbring

Jordan Fishman

Joseph Hartlaub

Comptroller Transition
Office of the Chief of Finance
07/20/20 to 01/20/21

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/20 to 12/31/20

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/20 to 12/31/20

Assistant Principal Coaching & Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/13/20 to 12/13/20

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Program
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/20 to 12/31/20

Schedule 03, Range 11C
$92,438

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$89,420

$50.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00
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David Hetzer

Payton Anderson

Ruth Aviles

Mae Beard

Doris Bisek

Walter Boyer

Heidi Bukowski

Michele Butz

Geoffrey Carter

Gloria Cervantes

David Chilinski

Jackie Day

Jennie Dorsey

Kimberly Eubanks

Sarita Felder

Dyonna Ferguson

Hotspot Support & Deployment
Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance
08/10/20 to 02/09/21

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Male Vocal Music Instructor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/23/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Montessori Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/01/20 to 03/01/21

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Trade & Tech Teacher
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/01/20 to 02/26/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

$40.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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Margaret Foerg

Willie Fuller

Dale Garman

Christopher Geiser

Juan Guzman

Deon Haith

Linda Hake

Mary Ann Hall

Karen Hampton

Heather Harper

Janie Hatton

Mary Henry

Joyce Hopson

Justine Hutchins

Debbie Karow

Robin Kitzrow

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Accompanist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/23/20

DJ Club Advisor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/23/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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Joan Kuehl

Nicholas Lang

Diane Ludwig

Mondell Mayfield

Gloria McGee

Therese Meurer

Charlotte Patterson

Nobie Reed

Valerie Rivas

Brenda Robinson

Kelvin Robinson

Aida Roman Cortes

Cindy Shields

Zechariah Simmons

Janice Smith

Carol Stein

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Percussion Instructor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/23/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Radio Reagan Advisor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/23/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

MYP/CP Program Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/20 to 12/31/20

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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LaVonda Stewart-Whitley Regional Attendance Support Liaison

Lauren Vey

Robin Waeltz

Christine Wilkinson

Nadine Williams

Ouida Williams

Ouida Williams

John Zablocki

Jessica Das

Maria Navarro

Lisa Mahan

Kennedi Adams

Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American

Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

New Montessori Teacher Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/17/20 to 02/17/21

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Regional Attendance Support Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 12/31/20

Induction Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/20 to 12/30/20

Dietitian Associate
Office of the Chief of Finance
07/13/20 to 01/13/21

Human Resources Assistant
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
04/22/20 to 10/22/20

ESL Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/10/20 to 02/10/21

Office Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
09/01/20 to 03/01/21

Asian/Oriental/Pacific Islander

Hispanic
White

Other

Two or more

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$26.72

$25.00

$20.00

$15.00
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