## (ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

## **RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS**

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(nr)	Felicia Saffold	Senior Director, Curriculum and Instruction Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 16A \$110,000
(5)(nr)	Kelly Bolin	Manager I, Financial Reporting Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$96,227
(2)(r)	Brian Terrell	Manager I, Financial Planning Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 11A \$94,500
(5)(nr)	Katie Skudlarczyk	Talent Management Specialist I Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 08A \$81,002
(2)(r)	Cynthia Bush	Assistant Principal I - Sherman Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$76,057
(5)(r)	Adrianne Beck	Associate I, Compensation Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 03A \$57,825
(2)(r)	Ashley LaMar	Benefits Associate I Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 03A \$48,916

## **RECOMMENDED REASSIGNMENTS**

The following individuals are recommended for appointment to the reassignments indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r)	Nicole Kirksey Davis	Assistant Principal - Morse Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 11C \$92,438
(2)(r)	Leslie White	Assistant Principal I – Manitoba Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$89,420

			+ / -	
RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Board's approval)				
(2)(r)	LaWanda Baldwin	Comptroller Transition Office of the Chief of Finance 07/20/20 to 01/20/21	\$50.00	
(5)(r)	Susan Apps	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/20 to 12/31/20	\$40.00	
(5)(r)	Patricia Engbring	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/20 to 12/31/20	\$40.00	
(5)(r)	Jordan Fishman	Assistant Principal Coaching & Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/13/20 to 12/13/20	\$40.00	
(5)(r)	Joseph Hartlaub	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Program Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/20 to 12/31/20	\$40.00	

(5)(nr)	David Hetzer	Hotspot Support & Deployment Office of the Chief of Communications & School Performance 08/10/20 to 02/09/21	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Payton Anderson	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Ruth Aviles	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Mae Beard	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Doris Bisek	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Walter Boyer	Male Vocal Music Instructor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/23/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Heidi Bukowski	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Michele Butz	Montessori Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/01/20 to 03/01/21	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Geoffrey Carter	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Gloria Cervantes	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	David Chilinski	Trade & Tech Teacher Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/01/20 to 02/26/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Jackie Day	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Jennie Dorsey	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Kimberly Eubanks	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(2)(nr)	Sarita Felder	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(nr)	Dyonna Ferguson	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00

(5)(nr)	Margaret Foerg	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Willie Fuller	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Dale Garman	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Christopher Geiser	Accompanist Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/23/20	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Juan Guzman	DJ Club Advisor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/23/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Deon Haith	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Linda Hake	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Mary Ann Hall	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Karen Hampton	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Heather Harper	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Janie Hatton	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Mary Henry	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Joyce Hopson	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Justine Hutchins	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Debbie Karow	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Robin Kitzrow	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00

(5)(nr)	Joan Kuehl	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Nicholas Lang	Percussion Instructor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/23/20	\$30.00
(4)(nr)	Diane Ludwig	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Mondell Mayfield	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Gloria McGee	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Therese Meurer	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Charlotte Patterson	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Nobie Reed	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Valerie Rivas	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Brenda Robinson	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Kelvin Robinson	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Aida Roman Cortes	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Cindy Shields	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Zechariah Simmons	Radio Reagan Advisor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/23/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Janice Smith	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Carol Stein	MYP/CP Program Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00

(2)(r)	LaVonda Stewart-Whitley	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Lauren Vey	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Robin Waeltz	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Christine Wilkinson	New Montessori Teacher Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/17/20 to 02/17/21	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Nadine Williams	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Ouida Williams	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Ouida Williams	Regional Attendance Support Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 12/31/20	\$30.00
(5)(r)	John Zablocki	Induction Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/20 to 12/30/20	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Jessica Das	Dietitian Associate Office of the Chief of Finance 07/13/20 to 01/13/21	\$26.72
(4)(r)	Maria Navarro	Human Resources Assistant Office of the Chief of Human Resources 04/22/20 to 10/22/20	\$25.00
(5)(r)	Lisa Mahan	ESL Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/10/20 to 02/10/21	\$20.00
(2)(nr)	Kennedi Adams	Office Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 09/01/20 to 03/01/21	\$15.00

Resident nr Non-resident

- 1 Native American
- 2
- African American Asian/Oriental/Pacific Islander
- Hispanic White
- Other
- 4 5 6 7 Two or more